Energy Measurement and Management
Poly-phase meter
MT171
MT171- A three-phase active ener-
gy meter for household belongs to
a new generation of Iskraemeco
meters. It gives advantages to all
users in the process: an installer, a

– Manual scroll (by button)
Programmable data set and sequence
Data codification (only for optional extended-size LCD):
– EDIS (DIN 43 863 -3)
– Defined by user
LCD back-light: optional
Current terminals: Universal clamping type for all types of wires (D= 9,5mm).
Enclosure: Polycarbonate, Self – extinguish;
Protection against water and dust: IP 53
TYPE DESIGNATION FOR OREDERING
MT171–D1A41–V22G22–K0
M – Electronic meter
T – Three-phase three-system meter
D – Three-phase two-system meter
171 – Meter with LCD and external tariffing
D1 – Terminal block up to 85 A for direct connection
D2 – Terminal block up to 120 A for direct connection
A4 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class 1
A5 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class 2
1 – Measurement in one energy flow direction
2 – Measurement in two energy flow directions
4 – Measurement in two energy flow directions, absolute registration
V12 – 1 control input (resistor version)
V22 – 2 control inputs (resistor version)
G11 – 1 transistor S0 output (DIN 43 864)
G21 – 2 transistor S0 outputs (DIN 43 864)
L11 – 1 OPTOMOS output, active contact
L22 – 2 OPTOMOS outputs, active contact
K0 – Optical interface IEC 62056-21 (IEC 61107)
72
2.
99
9.
17
4
04
05
/1
2
Data subject to alteration without notice.
Owing to periodical improvements of our products the supplied products can differ in some
details from the data stated in the prospectus material.
CASING DIMENSIONS
Accuracy class  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 or 1
Rated current In  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5, 10, 15, 40 A